

IN THE
INDIANA SUPREME COURT
NO. _____

KIERA ISGRIG,)	On Petition to Transfer from the
)	Indiana Court of Appeals
Appellant/Plaintiff,)	Cause No. 23A-CT-01332
)	
v.)	
)	Appeal from the Monroe Circuit Court 1
)	
TRUSTEES OF INDIANA)	Trial Court Cause No.
UNIVERSITY,)	53C01-2004-CT-000723
)	
Appellee/Defendant.)	The Honorable Geoffrey J. Bradley

**APPELLANT, KIERA ISGRIG’S BRIEF
IN RESPONSE TO APPELLEE’S PETITION TO TRANSFER**

Timothy F. Devereux, Esq. #25250-49
WAGNER REESE, LLP
 11939 N. Meridian St., Ste. 100
 Carmel, IN 46032
 Tel. (317) 569-0000 / Fax: (317) 569-8088
TDevereux@WagnerReese.com

Attorney for Appellant, Kiera Isgrig

I. TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS 2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3

ARGUMENT..... 4

I. THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION BELOW IS CONSISTENT WITH AND DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH THE SUPREME COURT’S DECISION IN *GRIFFIN V. MENARD, INC.*, 175 N.E.3D 811 (IND. 2021)...... 4

II. THE COURT OF APPEALS PROPERLY APPLIED INDIANA LAW AND THE SUPREME COURT’S DECISION IN *GRIFFIN V. MENARD, INC.*, 175 N.E.3D 811 (IND. 2021) IN REACHING ITS OPINION..... 7

CONCLUSION 15

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 16

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 17

II. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

PAGE(S)

Aldana v. Sch. City of E. Chicago,
769 N.E.2d 1201, 1205-1206 (Ind. App. 2002) 10, 14

Byrne v. Boadle,
(1863) 2 H. & C. 722, 159 Eng. Reprint 299 8

Gold v. Ishak,
720 N.E.2d 1175, 1182 (Ind. Ct. App. 1999), trans. Denied 10, 13

Griffin v. Menard, Inc.,
175 N.E.3D 811 (Ind. 2021)..... 4, 5, 6, 7, 12, 14, 15

Hammond. Scot Lad Foods, Inc.,
436 N.E.2d 362, 364 (Ind. App. 1982) 9, 11, 13

New York, C. & S. L. R. Co. v. Henderson,
146 N.E.2d 531 (Ind. 1957)..... 7, 8, 11

Prest-O-Lite Co. v. Skeel,
106 N.E. 365 (Ind. 1914)7

Pittsburgh, etc. R. Co. v. Arnott, Admx,
126 N.E. 13 (Ind. 1920) 7

Pittsburgh, Cincinnati and St. Louis R. R. Co. v. Williams,
74 Ind. 462 (Ind. 1881) 7

Sweeney v. Erving,
228 U.S. 233, 240, 33 S. Ct. 416, 57 L. Ed. 815, 819 (1913) 9

Wass v. Suter,
84 N.E.2d 734 (Ind. App. 1949) 7

Indiana Appellate Rules

Indiana Rules of Appellate Procedure, Rule 57(H) 4, 15
